PHILIPP Connecting rails and loops
Installation Instruction
V
B
3-
V-
00
4-

Table 1: Connecting loop (plastic recess box)
Ref.-No. L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
B
[mm]
H
[mm]
SL
[mm]
Rope Ø
[mm]
Weight
[kg/100 pcs.]
54VS080 160 210 78 42   80 6 15.0
54VS100 160 210 78 42 100 6 15.6
54VS120 160 210 78 42 120 6 16.3
  Choosing the loop length please note that the required lap length for the loops is met
(page 10, picture 26).
Connecting loop: Metal version
This version is a combination of a steel wire rope and a metal recess former (box)
in which the ready-for-use wire rope is inserted.
Table 2: Connecting loop (metal recess box)
Ref.-No. L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
B
[mm]
H
[mm]
SL
[mm]
Rope Ø
[mm]
Weight
[kg/100 pcs.]
54VSM080 160 190 50 20   80 6 13.0
54VSM100 160 190 50 20 100 6 14.0
54VSM120 160 190 50 20 120 6 15.0
54VSM140 190 190 50 20 140 6 16.0
  Choosing the loop length please note that the required lap length for the loops is met
(page 10, picture 26).
Overview of the Connecting loops
The	Connecting	loop	is	a	component	to	create	a	form-fit	connection	between	precast	concrete	walls.	The	advantage	is

Connecting rails are designed for connections of concrete elements with no need
to transfer high forces (only constructive connections). This version is a combi-
nation of steel wire ropes and a metal channel (rail) in which the ready-for-use
wire	ropes	inserted.	A	high	adhesion	to	the	concrete	is	guaranteed	by	the	profiled
rail surface.
Available dimensions of the rails are: widths of 50, 60 and 85 mm and heights of
20, 40 and 70 mm. With a rail length of 1.25 m, it is possible to choose between
2, 3 or 5 loops, with different loop lengths each. Other rail dimensions, also with-
out loops, are available on request.
Table 3: Connecting rails
Ref.-No.  No. of
loops
SL  H L Rail width 50 Rail width 60 Rail width 85 L1
B1 B2 B3 B1 / B2 / B3 B1 / B2 / B3
[pcs.] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
84VS200802 2 80 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS200803 3 80 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS200805 5 80 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201002 2 100 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201003 3 100 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201005 5 100 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201202 2 120 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201203 3 120 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS201205 5 120 20 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS400802 2 80 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS400803 3 80 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS400805 5 80 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401002 2 100 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401003 3 100 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401005 5 100 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401202 2 120 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401203 3 120 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
84VS401205 5 120 40 1250 50 50 60 60 85 190
Rail width 70/50 [mm]
B1 B2 B3
84VS701005 5 100 70 1250 70 50 80 190
  When choosing the loop length (measured from the rail bottom) please note that the required lap length for the loops is met
(page 10, picture 26).
  Given reference numbers are for the rail width 50 mm. For the width 60 mm or 85 mm please add at the end of the reference number 60 or
85.